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Ireland

Juvenile Children's Team Games

Sunday 22nd June 2025

U12 Championships

Tullamore , Offaly

123.ie

The committee reserve the right to alter timetable, the starting time of events may be
brought forward up to 45 minutes from the proposed Timetable.

Check-in closes 9.15 a.m. (Sprints)

10.00 a.m.

Girls and Boys
Girls and Boys
Girls and Boys
Girls and Boys

Finals U12 60m

ui2
U9

u1o0
ull

60m
60m
60m
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Check-in opens at 08:30am

Heats

Check-in closes 11.30 a.m. Middle Distance*

12.30 p.m.

Girls and Boys  U11 600m
Girls and Boys U12 600m
Girls and Boys U9 300m
Girls and Boys U10 500m
Check-in closes 1.30 p.m. Relays*
2.30 p.m.

Girls u12 4x100m
Boys ui12 4x100m
Girls ull 4x100m
Boys ull 4x100m
Girls U9 4x100m
Boys U9 4x100m
Girls ul1o 4x100m
Boys ul10 4x100m

10.00 a.m.

11.00 a.m.

12.00 p.m.

2.30 p.m.

10.00 a.m.

11.00 a.m.

1.00 p.m.

3.00 p.m.

10.30 a.m.
2.00 p.m.

10.30 a.m.
1.15p.m.

* 1st, 2nd and 3rd place will be determined on Heat times, i.e. No Finals

Check in Closes 1 hour

prior to each start time
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Long Jump
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Turbo Javelin
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Shot Put (Outfield)
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