

## Juvenile Children's Team Games U12 Championships Sunday 22nd June 2025 Tullamore, Offaly



The committee reserve the right to alter timetable, the starting time of events may be brought forward up to 45 minutes from the proposed Timetable.

Check-in opens at 08:30am

Check-in closes 9.15 a.m. (Sprints)					Check in Closes 1 hour prior to each start time			
10.00 a.m.								
Girls and Boys	U12	60m	Heats			Long Jump		
Girls and Boys	U9	60m		10.00 a.m.	Girls	U11	(Pit 1)	
Girls and Boys	U10	60m			Boys	U11	(Pit 2)	
Girls and Boys	U11	60m		11.00 a.m.	Girls	U9	(Pit 1)	
					Boys	U9	(Pit 2)	
Finals U12 60m				12.00 p.m.	Girls	U12	(Pit 1)	
					Boys	U12	(Pit 2)	
				2.30 p.m.	Girls	U10	(Pit 1)	
Check-in closes	11.30 a.ı	m. Middle Dist	ance*		Boys	U10	(Pit 2)	
12.30 p.m.					Turbo Javelin			
Girls and Boys	U11	600m		10.00 a.m.	Girls	U10	(Area 1)	
Girls and Boys	U12	600m			Boys	U10	(Area 2)	
Girls and Boys	U9	300m		11.00 a.m.	Girls	U11	(Area 1)	
Girls and Boys	U10	500m			Boys	U11	(Area 2)	
				1.00 p.m.	Girls	U9	(Area 1)	
					Boys	U9	(Area 2)	
<b>Check-in closes</b>		3.00 p.m.	Girls	U12	(Area 1)			
					Boys	U12	(Area 2)	
2.30 p.m.								
Girls	U12	4x100m				High Jump		
Boys	U12	4x100m		10.30 a.m.	Girls	U12		
Girls	U11	4x100m		2.00 p.m.	Boys	U12		
Boys	U11	4x100m						
Girls	U9	4x100m			Shot Put (Outfield)			
Boys	U9	4x100m		10.30 a.m.	Boys	U12		
Girls	U10	4x100m		1.15 p.m.	Girls	U12		
Boys	U10	4x100m						

<sup>\* 1</sup>st, 2nd and 3rd place will be determined on Heat times, i.e. No Finals